504571416 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKEO IIDA	08/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI MACHINERY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-10, 2-CHOME, KAMEJIMA	
Internal Address:	NAKAMURA-KU,	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15719264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.892.9200

Email: LAIPDOCKET@NORTONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 555 S. FLOWER STREET, 41ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YAMO.P0059US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY M. SCHMELZER	
SIGNATURE:	/Troy M. Schmelzer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=YAMOP0059US_09_28_2017_Assignment#page1.tif source=YAMOP0059US_09_28_2017_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504571416 REEL: 043731 FRAME: 0057

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Takeo IIDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fuji Machinery Co., Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 25, 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 14-10, 2-chome, Kamejima, Nakamura-ku City: Nagoya-shi State: Aichi Country: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Troy M. Schmelzer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 555 South Flower Street 41st Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 90071				
Phone Number: 213-892-9200 Docket Number: YAMO.P0059US / Email Address: laipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Troy M. Schmelzer/	September 28, 2017			
Signature Troy M. Schmelzer Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 043731 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (individually "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS"), are named inventors of the patent(s)/application(s) identified below (collectively "Patent(s)"),

AND WHEREAS FUII MACHINERY CO., LTD., having a place of business at 14-10, 2-chome, Kamejima, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s);

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in U.S.

No.

, filed

, titled "FILM SUPPLYING DEVICE IN HORIZONTAL PACKAGE MAKING AND FILLING MACHINE", including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Patent(s), including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patent(s) and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Patent(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Patent(s) and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

ASSIGNOR

Lida Takeo August, 25, 2017

Name: HDA Takeo Date

23646058.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2017

1 of 1